NOI/NOA State Agency

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
NOA
NOA
NOA
NOA

ATT GEN
ATT GEN
ATT GEN
ATT GEN
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
DCFS
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA

CFDA
16040
16540
16543
16589
93472
93472
93472
93472
93556
93590
93599
93643
93645
66034
66034
66046
66419
66458
66468
66468
66468
66605
66605
66802
66802
66802
66802

CGFA - Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability * 802 Stratton Building * Springfield,

Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability

SAI Number
24061492
24061493
24061490
24061491
24061291
24061292
24061293
24061294
24061290
24061296
24061295
24061297
24061298
24061390
24061499
24061399
24061391
24061392
24061393
24061394
24061395
24061494
24061495
22072205
23012001
23012702
23041401

Weekly Federal Grant Report
For Date Range: 6/10/2024 - 6/14/2024

Project Description
MATTHEW SHEPARD & JAMES BYRD HATE CRIMES FY23
JUVENILE PROSECUTORS INSTITUTE FY23
INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST KIDS FY 23
SEXUAL ASSAULT/STALKING FY 23
PREVENTION SERVICES FY23
PREVENTION SERVICES FY23
PREVENTION SERVICES FY23
PREVENTION SERVICES FY23
PROMOTING SAFE AND STABLE FAMILIES FY23
COMMUNITY BASED FAMILY RESOURCE FY23
CHAFEE TITLE IV-E CHILD EDUCATION/TRAINING FY23
CHILDREN'S JUSTICE ACT FY23
CHILDWELFARE SERVICES FY23
SUPPORT OPERATION OF NATIONAL AIR TOXICS FY 23
DIRECT ARP FY 23
CLIMATE POLLUTION REDUCTION FY23
MONITORING STRATEGIES/WATER FY 23
GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT FY 23
BASE CAP GRANT FY 23
GENERAL SUPPLEMENATAL GRANT FY23
CAPITALIZATION GRANT FY 23
PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP GRANT FY 23
PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP GRANT FY 23
LINDSAY LIGHT SUPRFND SITE COOP AGREE FY 23
SITE ASSESSMENT FY 23
MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE PROG FY 23
S E ROCKFORD GROUNDWATER CONT FY 23

Funds Requested
$400,000
$53,179
$457,406
$117,757
$7,030,000
$7,100,000
$9,738,000
$10,365,000
$29,922,000
$1,239,000
$4,503,000
$121,000
$21,486,000
$486,000
$807,500
$3,000,000
$293,240
$94,270,000
$14,903,600
$63,895,000
$41,893,000
$840,335
$3,658,092
$73,095
$398,892
$244,727
$750,212

IL 62706 * 217/782-5320

Funds Awarded
$400,000
$53,179
$457,406
$117,757
$7,030,000
$7,100,000
$9,738,000
$10,365,000
$29,922,000
$1,239,000
$4,503,000
$121,000
$21,486,000
$5,700
$807,500
$3,000,000
$293,240
$94,270,000
$14,903,600
$63,895,000
$41,893,000
$840,335
$3,658,092
$73,095
$398,892
$244,727
$200,000

Page 1 of 2



Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability
Weekly Federal Grant Report

For Date Range: 6/10/2024 - 6/14/2024

NOI/NOA State Agency CFDA SAI Number Project Description Funds Requested Funds Awarded
90 EPA 66802 24061496 BELOIT CORPORATION SUPERFUND FY 23 $234,225 $234,225
90 EPA 66802 24061497 S E ROCKFORD SOURCE AREA REMEDIAL ACTION FY23 $12,997,964 $1,472,500
90 EPA 66805 24061397 LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FY23 $2,095,477 $2,095,477
90 EPA 66805 24061398 LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FY23 $84,559 $84,559
NOA EPA 66809 23012701 CORE PROGRAM FY 23 $112,500 $112,500
NOA EPA 66817 22051301 BROWNFIELD 128(A) BIL PROGRAM FY 23 $786,000 $1,114,000
90 EPA 81041 24061498 STATE ENERGY PROGRAM FY 23 $2,166,900 $2,166,900
90 EPA 97091 24061396 HOMELAND SECURITY BIOWATCH FY 23 $1,178,967 $1,178,967
Page 2 of 2

CGFA - Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability * 802 Stratton Building * Springfield, IL 62706 * 217/782-5320



