Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability Weekly Federal Grant Report

For Date Range: 6/10/2024 - 6/14/2024

NOI/NOA	State Agency	CFDA	SAI Number	Project Description	Funds Requested	Funds Awarded
90	ATT GEN	16040	24061492	MATTHEW SHEPARD & JAMES BYRD HATE CRIMES FY23	\$400,000	\$400,000
90	ATT GEN	16540	24061493	JUVENILE PROSECUTORS INSTITUTE FY23	\$53,179	\$53,179
90	ATT GEN	16543	24061490	INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST KIDS FY 23	\$457,406	\$457,406
90	ATT GEN	16589	24061491	SEXUAL ASSAULT/STALKING FY 23	\$117,757	\$117,757
90	DCFS	93472	24061291	PREVENTION SERVICES FY23	\$7,030,000	\$7,030,000
90	DCFS	93472	24061292	PREVENTION SERVICES FY23	\$7,100,000	\$7,100,000
90	DCFS	93472	24061293	PREVENTION SERVICES FY23	\$9,738,000	\$9,738,000
90	DCFS	93472	24061294	PREVENTION SERVICES FY23	\$10,365,000	\$10,365,000
90	DCFS	93556	24061290	PROMOTING SAFE AND STABLE FAMILIES FY23	\$29,922,000	\$29,922,000
90	DCFS	93590	24061296	COMMUNITY BASED FAMILY RESOURCE FY23	\$1,239,000	\$1,239,000
90	DCFS	93599	24061295	CHAFEE TITLE IV-E CHILD EDUCATION/TRAINING FY23	\$4,503,000	\$4,503,000
90	DCFS	93643	24061297	CHILDREN'S JUSTICE ACT FY23	\$121,000	\$121,000
90	DCFS	93645	24061298	CHILDWELFARE SERVICES FY23	\$21,486,000	\$21,486,000
90	EPA	66034	24061390	SUPPORT OPERATION OF NATIONAL AIR TOXICS FY 23	\$486,000	\$5,700
90	EPA	66034	24061499	DIRECT ARP FY 23	\$807,500	\$807,500
90	EPA	66046	24061399	CLIMATE POLLUTION REDUCTION FY23	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
90	EPA	66419	24061391	MONITORING STRATEGIES/WATER FY 23	\$293,240	\$293,240
90	EPA	66458	24061392	GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT FY 23	\$94,270,000	\$94,270,000
90	EPA	66468	24061393	BASE CAP GRANT FY 23	\$14,903,600	\$14,903,600
90	EPA	66468	24061394	GENERAL SUPPLEMENATAL GRANT FY23	\$63,895,000	\$63,895,000
90	EPA	66468	24061395	CAPITALIZATION GRANT FY 23	\$41,893,000	\$41,893,000
90	EPA	66605	24061494	PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP GRANT FY 23	\$840,335	\$840,335
90	EPA	66605	24061495	PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP GRANT FY 23	\$3,658,092	\$3,658,092
NOA	EPA	66802	22072205	LINDSAY LIGHT SUPRFND SITE COOP AGREE FY 23	\$73,095	\$73,095
NOA	EPA	66802	23012001	SITE ASSESSMENT FY 23	\$398,892	\$398,892
NOA	EPA	66802	23012702	MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE PROG FY 23	\$244,727	\$244,727
NOA	EPA	66802	23041401	S E ROCKFORD GROUNDWATER CONT FY 23	\$750,212	\$200,000

Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability Weekly Federal Grant Report

For Date Range: 6/10/2024 - 6/14/2024

NOI/NOA	State Agency	CFDA	SAI Number	Project Description	Funds Requested	Funds Awarded
90	EPA	66802	24061496	BELOIT CORPORATION SUPERFUND FY 23	\$234,225	\$234,225
90	EPA	66802	24061497	S E ROCKFORD SOURCE AREA REMEDIAL ACTION FY23	\$12,997,964	\$1,472,500
90	EPA	66805	24061397	LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FY23	\$2,095,477	\$2,095,477
90	EPA	66805	24061398	LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FY23	\$84,559	\$84,559
NOA	EPA	66809	23012701	CORE PROGRAM FY 23	\$112,500	\$112,500
NOA	EPA	66817	22051301	BROWNFIELD 128(A) BIL PROGRAM FY 23	\$786,000	\$1,114,000
90	EPA	81041	24061498	STATE ENERGY PROGRAM FY 23	\$2,166,900	\$2,166,900
90	EPA	97091	24061396	HOMELAND SECURITY BIOWATCH FY 23	\$1,178,967	\$1,178,967